
Subject: Fwd: Manchester Median (bike path), east of Sepulveda
From: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
Date: 10/25/2013 12:57 PM
To: Don Duckworth <duckworth.donald@gmail.com>, jruhlen916
<jruhlen916@aol.com>

FYI - re: Median/Bike Path Project

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Abbass Vajar <abbass.vajar@lacity.org>
Date: Tue, Sep 10, 2013 at 9:53 AM
Subject: Re: Manchester Median (bike path), east of Sepulveda
To: Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org>
Cc: Michelle Mowery <michelle.mowery@lacity.org>, Vahik Vartanians
<vahik.vartanians@lacity.org>, Ferdy Chan <ferdy.chan@lacity.org>, Shirley Lau
<shirley.lau@lacity.org>, Ken Husting <ken.husting@lacity.org>, Paul Meshkin
<paul.meshkin@lacity.org>

The start of construction is supposed to begin before Dec. 2013, hopefully done
within a year and half. The actual work may finish sooner, depending on the BSS
schedule. 

On Mon, Sep 9, 2013 at 4:38 PM, Nate Kaplan <nate.kaplan@lacity.org> wrote:
Fantastic. I'm glad we are all able to be on the same email chain now. Does
anyone have a timeline on when this project is suppose to begin and finish?
Thanks,
Nate

On Thu, Sep 5, 2013 at 7:30 PM, Michelle Mowery
<michelle.mowery@lacity.org> wrote:

And, FYI, this is a bike LANE project that will reduce the width of the median
to allow bike lane installation and retain the same auto capacity. Abbass
Vajar, copied here, is the project manager.
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